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Texas Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Cornyn?

Favorable.......cooooviieeiieeeeeee e 39%
Unfavorable ...........couveeieiiiiieeee e 37%
NOE SUME e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of MJ Hegar?

Favorable........cccccoeveiiieeeee 32%
Unfavorable ... 29%
NOE SUIE ..t 39%

The candidates for US Senate are Democrat
MJ Hegar and Republican John Cornyn. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

MI HEQar .....ccceiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee 46%
JohN COrNYN ..o 49%
NOt SUIe.....oeiiiii e 5%

Which of the following issues is most important
to you: jobs and the economy, handling the
coronavirus, health care, taxes, police reform,
immigration, or something else?

Jobs and the economy..........ccccceeeiiiiieeeneennnn. 40%
Handling the coronavirus ...........cccccoeoviiinee.n. 19%
Health care .......cccoooveee i 18%
TAXES .. 3%
Police reform........ccceeeiii s 5%
IMMIGration .........ooooiiii e 5%
Something elSe ..o 9%

In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ..o.ooooieiieeeee e 49%
Hillary Clinton........oooceviieiieiie e 41%
Someone else / Did not vote.........cccccceeeeeneee. 10%
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If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat .........ccooooiiiie e 37%
Republican.........ccoooiiiiiiiii e 40%
Independent..........oooeeiieieeniii e 23%

If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other,
press 4.

Hispanic or Latino .........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiieeieiieee. 21%
WHILE ..o 61%
African AMEriCan..........cocvvveeee e 1%
Other ... 7%

If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

L8H0 A5 36%
BB 0 65 38%
Olderthan 65........ueeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeiee e 26%

What is the highest level of education you have
received: high school graduate or less, some
college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate or less ............ccccuvveeee... 30%
Some college but did not finish...................... 25%
2-year college degree ........ccccooeevevveeeeeeeeennnnes 8%
4-year college degree........cccccvveeveiiciiiineneeen. 24%
Post-graduate degree ..........occcceeviieeeiiiiieeenns 13%
Mode
Landling .......eeieeiiee e 50%
TEXE e 50%
d l B
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Q12 Media Market

AUSTIN ..ot 10%
Dallas......cceviviiiieiiiieeee e 30%
HOUSEON ..o 25%
SanN ANONIO ....ceeeiieiiieiic e 10%
Other 25%
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Cornyn Favorability

Favorable| 39% 67% 10% 17%

Unfavorable| 37% 13% 65% 44%

Not sure| 24% 20% 25% 39%
2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Hegar Favorability

Favorable| 32% 12% 58% 26%

Unfavorable| 29% 48% 9% 17%

Not sure| 39% 40% 33% 57%
2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Hegar/Cornyn
MJ Hegar| 46% 11%  85% 54%
John Cornyn| 49%  86% 11% 29%
Not Sure| 5% 3% 4% 18%
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2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Most Important Issue
Jobs and the econo...| 40%  65% 14% 32%
Handling_the 19% 7%  35% 14%
coronavirus
Health care| 18% 8% 30% 21%
Taxes| 3% 6% 0% -
Police reform| 5% 1% 7% 14%
Immigration| 5% 6% 3% 7%
Something else| 9% 7% 11% 13%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man

Cornyn Favorability
Favorable| 39% 35% 43%
Unfavorable| 37% 36% 38%

Not sure| 24% 29% 19%

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Hegar Favorability
Favorable| 32% 33% 31%
Unfavorable| 29% 23% 35%

Not sure| 39% 44% 33%
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Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Hegar/Cornyn
MJ Hegar| 46% 50% 41%
John Cornyn| 49% 45% 55%
Not Sure| 5% 5% 4%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Most Important Issue
Jobs and the econo...| 40% 32% 50%
Handling_the 19% 22% 16%
coronavirus
Health care| 18% 23% 13%
Taxes| 3% 3% 3%
Police reform| 5% 4% 6%
Immigration| 5% 6% 4%
Something else| 9% 1% 7%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Cornyn Favorability
Favorable| 39% 15% 71% 20%
Unfavorable| 37% 60% 10% 47%
Not sure| 24% 25% 18% 32%
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Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Hegar Favorability
Favorable| 32% 58% 8% 32%
Unfavorable| 29% 10% 52% 19%
Not sure| 39% 32% 39% 49%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Hegar/Cornyn
MJ Hegar| 46% 81% 7% 55%
John Cornyn| 49% 16% 90% 34%
Not Sure| 5% 3% 3% 11%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Most Important Issue
Jobs and the econo...| 40% 20% 64% 33%
Handling.the 19% 33% 8% 16%
coronavirus
Health care| 18% 22% 7% 31%
Taxes| 3% 0% 6% 2%
Police reform| 5% 6% 1% 9%
Immigration| 5% 5% 5% 4%
Something else| 9% 13% 9% 5%
October 14-15, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Cornyn Favorability
Favorable| 39% 23% 53% 6% 13%
Unfavorable| 37% 37% 32% 59% 52%
Not sure| 24% 39% 16% 35% 35%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Hegar Favorability
Favorable| 32% 45% 25% 44% 43%
Unfavorable| 29% 13% 40% 7% 11%
Not sure| 39% 42% 35% 50% 46%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Hegar/Cornyn
MJ Hegar| 46% 64% 32% 82% 59%
John Cornyn| 49% 33% 65% 1% 27%
Not Sure| 5% 3% 4% 8% 14%
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Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Most Important Issue
Jobs and the econo...| 40% 40% 47% 10% 29%
Handling_the 19% 13% 19% 42% 8%
coronavirus
Health care| 18% 23% 15% 22% 29%
Taxes| 3% - 5% - 1%
Police reform| 5% 6% 2% 9% 18%
Immigration| 5% 10% 4% - 5%
Something else| 9% 8% 8% 17% 10%
Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Cornyn Favorability
Favorable| 39% 32% 40% 46%
Unfavorable| 37% 37% 39% 36%

Not sure| 24% 32% 21% 18%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Hegar Favorability
Favorable| 32% 31% 33% 33%
Unfavorable| 29% 25% 34% 27%

Not sure| 39% 44% 34% 39%
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Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Hegar/Cornyn
MJ Hegar| 46% 48% 46% 41%

John Cornyn| 49% 44% 51% 55%

Not Sure| 5% 8% 3% 3%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Most Important Issue
Jobs and the econo...| 40% 41% 43% 36%

Handling the| 19% 13% 18% 30%
coronavirus

Health care| 18% 20% 18% 16%
Taxes| 3% 2% 3% 3%

Police reform| 5% 7% 4% 2%
Immigration| 5% 7% 3% 4%
Something else| 9% 9% 10% 9%

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Cornyn Favorability

Favorable| 39% 50% 40% 33% 30% 28%
Unfavorable| 37% 27% 28% 33% 51% 57%
Not sure| 24% 23% 32% 35% 18% 15%
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Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Hegar Favorability
Favorable| 32% 28% 23% 21% 39% 54%
Unfavorable| 29% 32% 30% 24% 28% 23%
Not sure| 39% 40% 47% 54% 33% 22%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Hegar/Cornyn
MJ Hegar| 46% 39% 38% 38% 56% 63%
John Cornyn| 49% 57% 57% 43% 42% 34%
Not Sure| 5% 3% 5% 19% 2% 3%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Most Important Issue
Jobs and the econo...| 40% 43% 44% 38% 38% 34%
Handling.the 19% 20% 11% 15% 22% 33%
coronavirus
Health care| 18% 15% 18% 25% 19% 20%
Taxes| 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1%
Police reform| 5% 3% 8% 3% 7% 0%
Immigration| 5% 8% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Something else| 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9%
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Bas- Mode
e Landli...| Text
Cornyn Favorability
Favorable| 39% 44% 33%
Unfavorable| 37% 32% 43%
Not sure| 24% 25% 24%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...| Text
Hegar Favorability
Favorable| 32% 30% 35%
Unfavorable| 29% 29% 29%
Not sure| 39% 41% 37%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...| Text
Hegar/Cornyn
MJ Hegar| 46% 43% 49%
John Cornyn| 49% 53% 45%
Not Sure| 5% 4% 6%
October 14-15, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Most Important Issue
Jobs and the econo...| 40% 40% 41%

Handling the| 19% 26% 13%
coronavirus

Health care| 18% 15% 22%

Taxes| 3% 2% 4%
Police reform| 5% 3% 7%
Immigration| 5% 4% 6%

Something else| 9% 10% 9%

Media Market

Bas- | Austi-| Dalla-| Housto-| San A-|Othe-
e n s n | ntonio r

Cornyn Favorability
Favorable| 39% 33% 40% 36% 39% 42%

Unfavorable| 37% 36% 46% 37% 38% 27%

Not sure| 24% 31% 14% 27% 24% 31%

Media Market

Bas- | Austi-| Dalla-| Housto-| San A-|Othe-
e n s n | ntonio r

Hegar Favorability
Favorable| 32% 40% 35% 31% 40% 23%

Unfavorable| 29% 24% 35% 34% 19% 23%

Not sure| 39% 36% 30% 35% 41% 54%
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Media Market

Bas- | Austi-| Dalla-| Housto-| San A-|Othe-
e n s n | ntonio r

Hegar/Cornyn
MJ Hegar| 46% 49% 44% 54% 52% 36%

John Cornyn| 49% 48% 54% 37% 43% 59%

Not Sure| 5% 3% 2% 9% 5% 5%

Media Market

Bas- | Austi-| Dalla-| Housto-| San A-|Othe-
e n s n | ntonio r

Most Important Issue
Jobs and the econo...| 40% 29% 40% 47% 33% 42%

Handling the| 19% 31% 21% 15% 19% 17%
coronavirus

Health care| 18% 26% 18% 15% 22% 18%

Taxes| 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5%
Police reform| 5% 2% 4% 8% 10% 1%
Immigration| 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 6%
Something else| 9% 5% 11% 7% 9% 12%
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